## **BID SUMMARY**

TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510, M.P. 20.00

CONTRACT NO. 210017

DISTRICT: 1
COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISED DATE: August 15, 2022 BID OPENING DATE: September 6, 2022

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 9/6/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 9/6/2022

				Bouthillier's Construction, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Wylatti Resource				
			NO. 1		Management, Inc. NO. 2							
			UNIT		UNIT		UNIT					
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, M.P. 20.00												
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,490.00	\$30,490.00			
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00			
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,288.80	\$34,288.80			
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,633.33	\$1,633.33			
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
7	Remove / Deliver K-Rail	LF	70	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$24.38	\$1,706.60			
8	Remove Excess Slide Material	CY	700	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$29.44	\$20,608.00			
9	Roadway Excavation	CY	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$54.22	\$13,555.00			
10	RSP (1/2 Ton, Method A)	TON	600	\$135.00	\$81,000.00	\$330.00	\$198,000.00	\$143.11	\$85,866.00			
11	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	82	\$80.00	\$6,560.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$78.04	\$6,399.28			
12	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$95.77	\$4,309.65			
13	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	340	\$52.50	\$17,850.00	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$119.78	\$40,725.20			
14	HMA (Type A)	TON	130	\$235.00	\$30,550.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$317.53	\$41,278.90			
15	HMA Dike (Type A)	LF	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$36.60	\$7,320.00			
16	HMA "V" Ditch	LF	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00			
17	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.67	\$2,001.00			
	m . 1				#220 025 00		Ф201 <b>2</b> 00 00		#200 101 <b>7</b> 6			
	Total:				\$239,035.00		\$381,200.00		\$298,181.76			
	DBE Goal:				100%		3%		3%			
☆	Corrected Amount											

## **BID SUMMARY**

TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510, M.P. 20.00

CONTRACT NO. 210017

DISTRICT: 1 COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISED DATE: August 15, 2022 BID OPENING DATE: September 6, 2022

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 9/6/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 9/6/2022

				Gregg Simpson Trucking		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Cats 4u, Inc.				
				NO. 3				NO. 4				
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, M.P. 20.00												
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,313.00	\$15,313.00			
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,557.00	\$2,557.00			
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,563.00	\$36,563.00			
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00			
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,656.00	\$39,656.00			
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,098.00	\$30,098.00			
7	Remove / Deliver K-Rail	LF	70	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.50	\$4,235.00			
8	Remove Excess Slide Material	CY	700	\$95.00	\$66,500.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$52.80	\$36,960.00			
9	Roadway Excavation	CY	250	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$162.55	\$40,637.50			
10	RSP (1/2 Ton, Method A)	TON	600	\$170.00	\$102,000.00	\$330.00	\$198,000.00	\$132.00	\$79,200.00			
11	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	82	\$115.00	\$9,430.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$71.50	\$5,863.00			
12	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	45	\$69.00	\$3,105.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$71.50	\$3,217.50			
13	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	340	\$70.00	\$23,800.00	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$95.60	\$32,504.00			
14	HMA (Type A)	TON	130	\$225.00	\$29,250.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$280.50	\$36,465.00			
15	HMA Dike (Type A)	LF	200	\$49.00	\$9,800.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.35	\$10,270.00			
16	HMA "V" Ditch	LF	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$46.75	\$9,350.00			
17	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.75	\$5,625.00			
	Total:				\$340,635.00		\$381,200.00		\$390,264.00			
	DBE Goal:				100%		3%		N/A			
☆	Corrected Amount				10070		370		IV/A			
~	Corrected / infount											